Notice of Determination

Appendix D

To: ☑ Office of Planning and Research	From:
3 3	Public Agency: Central Valley Region. Water Board Address: 11020 Sun Center Drive # 200
U.S. Mail: Street Addi	Rancho Cordova, CA 95670
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth	St., Rm 113 Contact: Jenna Yang
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento	p, CA 95814 Phone: (916) 464-4764
☐ County Clerk	e
County clerk County of:	Lead Agency (if different from above):
Address:	South San Joaquin Irrigation District
	Address: <u>1</u> 1011 E. Highway 120 Manteca, CA 95336
	Contact: Forrest Killingsworth
	Phone: 209-249-4600
Resources Code.	on in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to	State Clearinghouse): 2023010504
Project Title: Canyon Tunnel Project	
Project Applicant: South San Joaquin Irrigation	District
Project Location (include county): Goodwin Da	am, near Jamestown in Calaveras and Tuolumne County; 37.863373
modifying the boat ramps at Goodwin Dam Rese Permittee's critical water supply system through t 12,000 lineal feet of existing canals and tunnels reincreased water supply reliability, reduce the need to critical infrastructure, and provide safer working. This is to advise that the Central Valley Regional Control of the	ew water conveyance tunnel with intake structure and gates, and rvoir. The Project will improve the long-term reliability of the the new water conveyance tunnel to bypass the approximately eferred to as the Joint Supply Canal (JSC). The Project will provide I for supplemental groundwater use, reduce rockfall hazard impacts g conditions for facilities maintenance personnel. National Water Quality Control Board
(date)	has made the following determinations regarding the above
described project.	
1. The project [☐ will ☒ will not] have a sig	nificant effect on the environment.
	prepared for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
<u> </u>	for this project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA.
-	t] made a condition of the approval of the project.
	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [
<u> </u>	[□ was ⊠ was not] adopted for this project.
6. Findings [☐ were ☒ were not] made pur	suant to the provisions of CEQA.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comm negative Declaration, is available to the Gen	ents and responses and record of project approval, or the eral Public at:
South San Joaquin Irrigation District, 11011 E. H	ighway 120, Manteca, CA 95336
Signature (Public Agency):	fang Title: Water Resource Control Engineer
Date: 8/7/2024	Date Received for filing at OPR: